of operations of the portfolio companies in which we invest.

As of June 30, 2019, all of our debt investments and outstanding borrowings bore fixed rates of interest. The Credit Facility, however, is indexed to the
prime rate. We do not expect a significant impact on our net investment income or loss due to changes in the prime rate; however, the table below indicates
the impact on our net investment income or loss should the prime rate change. Based on our June 30, 2019 Condensed Consolidated Statement of Assets and
Liabilities, the following table shows the various, incremental impact of changes in interest rates on our net income or loss related to the Credit Facility for
the six months ended June 30, 2019, assuming no changes in our investment income and borrowing structure. Although we believe that this measure is
indicative of our sensitivity to the below-referenced interest rate changes, it does not reflect potential changes in credit quality, size and composition of the
assets on our statement of assets and liabilities and other BDCs that could affect net increase or decrease in net assets resulting from operations, or net income
or loss.

Basis Point Change(1)
Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income/(Loss)

Up 300 Basis points  $ —  $ 180,000  $ (180,000)

Up 200 Basis points  $ —  $ 120,000  $ (120,000)

Up 100 Basis points  $ —  $ 60,000  $ (60,000)

Down 100 Basis points  $ —  $ (60,000)  $ 60,000

Down 200 Basis points  $ —  $ (120,000)  $ 120,000

Down 300 Basis points  $ —  $ (180,000)  $ 180,000
_______________________
(1) Assumes we have borrowed $12.0 million under the Credit Facility for the six months ended June 30, 2019. Our actual borrowings under the Credit Facility will vary

based on our needs throughout the year. For the six months ended June 30, 2019, our actual average borrowings under the Credit Facility were $0. The Credit Facility
matured on May 31, 2019.

Although we believe that this measure is indicative of our sensitivity to the above-referenced interest rate changes, it does not reflect potential changes in
credit quality, size and composition of the assets on our statement of assets and liabilities and other BDC’s that could affect net increase or decrease in net